

GAHC010263352025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6968/2025**

ANJUWARA KHATUN  
W/O-ABDUR ROSHID, VILL-MAYER CHAR PT-II, P.O-NAYER ALGA, PS-  
BILASIPARA, DIST-DHUBRI, ASSAM PIN 783349

VERSUS

THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE  
REPRESENTED BY THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
DEPARTMENT, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19.

4:THE DISTRICT SCRUTINY COMMITTEE FOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF  
DHUBRI DISTRICT  
ASSAM. PIN-783301

5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER  
DHUBRI  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM. PIN-783301.

6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BILASIPARA  
DIST-DHUBRI  
ASSAM. PIN-783349

7:THE HEAD MASTER CUM SCRETARY  
UTTAR GHUNIMARI L.P SCHOOL  
VILL- MAYER CHAR PART-II  
P.O- NAYER ALGA  
P.SBILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM. PIN78334

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M U MAHMUD, MR S H MAHMUD,MR. M ALI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, ELEM. EDU

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**10.03.2026**

Mr. M.U. Mahmud, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. A. Phukan, learned standing counsel for the respondents in Elementary Education Department, jointly prays for listing the matter on 20.03.2026.

Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

*Sd/- Robin Phukan*  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**